CURBING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS 
(WHERE NOT ALREADY LAID TO GRADE 
AND IN GOOD CONDITION), TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, IN THOMSON AVENUE, FROM THE 
VIADUCT TO DIAGONAL ST., FIRST 
WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be One hundred and twenty-five 
(125) Working Days. 

The amount of security required will be Eight 
thousand ($8,000) dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

20,000 cu. yds. of embankment (in excess of 
excavation). 

2,300 Lm. Ft. of New Bluestone Curb.

[...]

and must be delivered to the Commission or its 
Secretary; and in the presence of the person sub-
mitting the proposal, it will be deposited in a 
sealed box in which all proposals will be deposited. 
No proposal will be Leceived unless accompanied 
by a separate certified check for seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) ,payable  to the order 
of the Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a 
national or state bank or trust company satis-
factory to the Commission and having its prin-
cipal office in New York City. Such check must 
not be enclosed in the envelope containing the

[...]

Lexington Avenue Rapid Transit Railroad. 

The points within the City.  of New York be-
tween which the said part is to run and the 
route or routes to be followed are briefly as 
follows: 

Seems; No. 1. Beginning at a point under 
Park Place, in the Borough of Manhattan, about 
one hundred and seventeen (117) feet east of 
the easterly building line of West Broadway, and 
extending thence easterly under Park Place, the 
United States Post Office building and Beek-
man Street to a point about sixty-two (62) feet 
west of the westerly building line of William

[...]

(10%) of the amounts certified from time to 
time to be due to the Contractor will be de-
ducted and retained. The Contractor will also 
be required to furnish security to Interborough 
Rapid Transit Company by depositing with said 
Company cash or securities in the sum of two 
hundred and fifty Thousand dollars ($250,000). 
As further security to the Interborough Ramd 
Transit Company ten per centum (10%) of the 
amounts certified from time to time to be due to 
the Contractor from said Cotnpany will be de-
ducted and retained by.  said Company until the 
amount so deducted and retained shall equal